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CMD* LC Duplex Mini-Com® Master Fiber Adapter Selection Matrix
Keyed Adapter Color Keyed Adapter Code

Keyed to Keyed Keyed to Non-keyed
BL Module IW Module BL Module IW Module

BL A (Black) CMDABLLCZBL CMDABLLCZIW CMDABLBLDLCZBL CMDABLBLDLCZIW

RD B (Red) CMDBRDLCZBL CMDBRDLCZIW CMDBRDRDDLCZBL CMDBRDRDDLCZIW

GR C (Green) CMDCGRLCZBL CMDCGRLCZIW CMDCGRGRDLCZBL CMDCGRGRDLCZIW

YL D (Yellow) CMDDYLLCZBL CMDDYLLCZIW CMDDYLYLDLCZBL CMDDYLYLDLCZIW

OR E (Orange) CMDEORLCZBL CMDEORLCZIW CMDEORORDLCZBL CMDEORORDLCZIW

DB F (Dark Blue) CMDFDBLCZBL CMDFDBLCZIW CMDFDBDBDLCZBL CMDFDBDBDLCZIW

VL G (Violet) CMDGVLLCZBL CMDGVLLCZIW CMDGVLVLDLCZBL CMDGVLVLDLCZIW

AQ H (Aqua) CMDHAQLCZBL CMDHAQLCZIW CMDHAQAQDLCZBL CMDHAQAQDLCZIW

RO J (Rose/Pink) CMDJROLCZBL CMDJROLCZIW CMDJRORODLCZBL CMDJRORODLCZIW

IG K (Int'l Gray/Slate) CMDKIGLCZBL CMDKIGLCZIW CMDKIGIGDLCZBL CMDKIGIGDLCZIW

LB L (Light Brown) CMDLLBLCZBL CMDLLBLCZIW CMDLLBLBDLCZBL CMDLLBLBDLCZIW

WT P (Keyed White) CMDPWTLCZBL CMDPWTLCZIW CMDPWTWTDLCZBL CMDPWTWTDLCZIW

Non-keyed Adapter Color
Non-keyed to Non-keyed

BL Module IW Module EI Module BU Module

AQ Aqua(OM3/OM4/OM4+) CMDSAQLCZBL CMDSAQLCZIW CMDSAQLCZEI –

– Standard Blue (BU) CMDSLCZBL CMDSLCZIW CMDSLCZEI CMDSLCZBU

EI Electric Ivory (OM1) – – CMDSEILCZEI –

BL Black CMDSBLLCZBL CMDSBLLCZIW – –

RD Red CMDSRDLCZBL CMDSRDLCZIW CMDSRDLCZEI –

GR Green CMDSGRLCZBL CMDSGRLCZIW CMDSGRLCZEI –

YL (Yellow) CMDSYLLCZBL CMDSYLLCZIW CMDSYLLCZEI –

OR Orange CMDSORLCZBL CMDSORLCZIW – –

DB Dark Blue CMDSDBLCZBL CMDSDBLCZIW – –

VL Violet CMDSVLLCZBL CMDSVLLCZIW – –

RO Rose/Pink CMDSROLCZBL CMDSROLCZIW – –

IG Int'l Gray/Slate CMDSIGLCZBL CMDSIGLCZIW – –

LB Light Brown CMDSLBLCZBL CMDSLBLCZIW – –

WT White CMDSWTLCZBL CMDSWTLCZIW – –

Module colors include BL (Black), IW (International White), EI (Electric Ivory) and BU (Blue)
Note:  Keyed to Keyed and Keyed to Non-keyed adapters are part of a keyed cabling systems that provides an additional layer of physical security, mating only with matching Panduit keyed components.
Keyed to Non-keyed adapters are keyed on the user side (facing outwards) and non-keyed on the service side (facing inwards). 
Contact DC-Dist-Media-Support@Panduit.com for more information
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